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Qualified Skeletal Analysts 
 

Last Updated: April 2025 
 

As required by HS 2.02(12) and 2.04(6)(b) the following list of individuals have been 
approved by the Director of the Wisconsin Historical Society to analyze human remains. 
 
 
 

Erik Anderson 
Mississippi Valley Archaeology Center 
1725 State Street 
La Crosse, WI 65601 
608-792-9739 
eanderson@uwlax.edu 
 
Kyle Brudvik  
Jacobs 
2201 Broadway Street, Suite 4W118  
Oakland, CA 94612 
510-610-8421 
Kyle.Brudvik@jacobs.com 
 
Eric Burant 
Jacobs Engineering Group 
1610 N 2nd Street, STE 201 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 
608-235-1223 
Eric.Burant@jacobs.com 
 
B. Charles 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
3413 North Downer Avenue 
Milwaukee WI 53211 
414-721-6723 
bechrles@gmail.com 
 
Shaheen M. Christie, Ph.D. 
8669 North Deerwood Drive 
Milwaukee WI 53209 
507-696-0186 

shaheenchristie@gmail.com 
 
 
Meghan M. Cotter, Ph.D. 
University of Wisconsin School of Medicine 
and Public Health 
1300 University Avenue 
Madison WI 53711 
608-262-9066 
mmcotter@wisc.edu 
 
Michelle Davenport 
Richard Grubb & Associates, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road, Building D 
Cranbury, NJ 08512 
609-366-7091 
mdavenport@rgaincorporated.com 
 
Leslie Eisenberg, Ph.D., D-ABFA  
6228 Trail Ridge Court 
Oregon, WI 53575 
608-692-4543 
nnnnsic@aol.com 
 
Emily Mueller Epstein 
Chronicle Heritage Group 
3015 Central Street 
Dexter, MI 48130 
517-262-4157 
emily.epstein@chronicleheritage.com 
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Dr. Shannon K. Freire, R.P.A. 
University of Wisconsin – Milwaukee 
P.O. Box 413 
Milwaukee, WI 53211 
414-251-8739 
skfreire@uwm.edu 
 
Anne L. Grauer 
Loyola University Chicago 
1032 West Sheridan Road 
Department of Anthropology 
702 BVM Hall 
Chicago, IL 60660 
773-508-3464 
agrauer@luc.edu 
 
Jennifer R. Haas 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee  
P.O. Box 413 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 
414-229-3078 
haasjr@uwm.edu 
 
Leigh Hayes 
N1881 Greenville Drive 
Greenville, WI 54942 
920-810-0800 
hayesleigh06@gmail.com 
 
Kate Hunt, MSc, R.P.A. 
106 Group 
1295 Bandana Boulevard, Suite 335 
St. Paul, MN 55401 
651-403-8733  
KateHunt@106Group.com 
 
Robert J. Jeske 
Jeske Archaeological Consultants, LLC 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee  
527 West Bender Road 
Glendale, WI 53217 
414-640-2062  
jeskerj@me.com 
 
 
 
 

Catherine R. Jones 
SNA International supporting the DPAA 
106 Peacekeeper Drive, Building 301D 
Offutt AFB, NE 68113  
317-507-2655 
catherine.jones@sna-intl.com 
 
Alexis M. Jordan 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Chicago District 
231 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60604-1437 
312-846-5445 
alexis.m.jordan@usace.army.mil 
 
Jordan Karsten 
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh 
800 Algoma Boulevard 
Department of Anthropology 
Oshkosh, WI 54901 
616-260-9939 
karstenj@uwosh.edu 
 
Jason Kennedy  
Wisconsin Historical Society - Museum 
Archaeology Program 
816 State Street 
Madison, WI 53706  
608-516-6950  
jason.kennedy@wisconsinhistory.org 
 
Peter E. Killoran 
University of Wisconsin – Whitewater 
WHS Museum Archaeology Program 
221 Brookstone Drive 
Lake Mills, WI 53551  
262-215-8928  
peter.killoran@gmail.com 
 
Lindsay J. Lentz  
Mississippi Valley Archaeology Center  
1725 State Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601  
608-792-9064  
llentz@uwlax.edu 
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Hugh B. Matternes 
New South Associates, Inc. 
6150 East Ponce de Leon Avenue 
Stone Moiun, GA 30083 
770-498-4155 
mmatternes@newsouthassoc.com 
 
Madeleine McLeester  
Dartmouth College 
62 Beacon Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
773-301-9571 
madeleine.mcleester@dartmouth.edu 
 
Joe D. McMahan 
McMahan Consulting 
W5827 Lintner Road 
Pardeeville, WI 53954 
907-230-8880 
ugruk@hotmail.com 
 
Dr. Emily Middleton 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
3413 North Downer Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53211 
614-439-9356 
middleto@uwm.edu 
 
Jason I. Miszaniec 
Stantec, Inc. & Wisconsin Zoological Museum 
6130 Cottonwood Drive 
Fitchburg, WI 53719-5122 
608-949-2887 
jason.miszaniec@stantec.com 
miszaniec@wisc.edu 
 
Coco (Andrea) Nardin 
GEI Consultants 
11010 White Rock Road, Suite 200 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 
408-420-5234 
anardin@geiconsultants.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Lara Noldner 
University of Iowa  
Office of the State Archaeologist 
700 South Clinton Street 
Iowa City, IA 52240  
319-384-0740  
lara-noldner@uiowa.edu 
 
Daniel Osborne 
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse  
Dept. of Archaeology & Anthropology 
Mississippi Valley Archaeology Center 
1725 State Street 
La Crosse WI 54601 
402-540-6635 
dosborne2@uwlax.edu 
 
Victor M. Ponte 
Impact7G, Inc. 
2145 Adams Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601  
608-440-5447 
vponte@impact7g.com 
 
Sarah L. Posin, MSc., R.P.A. 
Chronicle Heritage Group 
3215 Central Street 
Dexter, MI 48130 
614-715-6717  
sposin@chronicleheritage.com 
 
Marcia H. Regan 
Hamline University  
Center for Anthropology Services 
1536 Hewitt Ave MS-1805 
St. Paul MN 55104 
651-373-6713 
mregan03@hamline.edu 
 
Ryan W. Schmidt 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee  
3413 North Downer Avenue 
Milwaukee WI 53211 
414-229-3078 
schmidrw@uwm.edu 
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Jessica L. Skinner 
Mayo Clinic Arizona 
9736 North 95th Street, Suite 123 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258  
262-215-1825  
skinner.jessica@mayo.edu 
 
Janet Speth 
University of Wisconsin - Madison  
Zoological Museum 
7190 Belle Fontaine Boulevard 
Middleton, WI 53562 
608-886-8825  
janet.speth@gmail.com
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